Dottie Anderson

Lead Reference Librarian

NOAA Central Library

1315 East West Highway, 2nd Floor

Silver spring, MD 20910

Tel: 301-713-2607x140

Fax: 301-713-4599

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_1_ danderson@nodc.noaa.gov
Annetta Ashbrook

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

Dept. of Atmospheric Sciences

105 South Gregory Street

Urbana, IL 61801

Tel: (217) 244-5737

Fax: (217) 244-4393

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_2_ annetta@atmos.uiuc.edu
 GOTOBUTTON BM_3_ http://www.atmos.uiuc.edu/
Pete Banholzer

Technical Information Specialist

Library Information Services Branch/292

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center

Greenbelt, Maryland 20771

Tel: 301-286-6244, -3217

Fax: 301-286-1755

Email: pete.banholzer@gsfc.nasa.gov

pbanholz@library.gsfc.nasa.gov

 GOTOBUTTON BM_4_ http://library.gsfc.nasa.gov
Graham Bartlett

National Meteorological Library

The Met.Office

London Road

Bracknell

Berks., RG12 2SZ, UK.

Tel: 01344 854841

Fax: 01344 854840

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_5_ metlib@meto.gov.uk
 GOTOBUTTON BM_6_ www.met-office.gov.uk
Opening hours:

Mon, Wed, Thur: 0830-1630

Tue: 0915-1630

Fri: 0830-1615

Clare Body

Chief Librarian, National Meteorological Library

Bureau of Meteorology

GPO Box 1289K (150 Lonsdale St)

Melbourne Vic 3001 Australia

Tel: 61 3 9669 4471

Fax: 61 3 9669 4611

Email: C.Body@bom.gov.au

 GOTOBUTTON BM_7_ http://www.bom.gov.au/library
Robert Britter, Librarian 
NOAA/TPC/NHC/Library 
11691 S.W. 17th ST 
Miami, Fl. 33165 
Tel: 305-229-4406

Fax: 305-553-1901

britter@nhc.noaa.gov

www.aoml.noaa.gov/general/lib/nhc.html

Peter Brueggeman, Director

Scripps Institution of Oceanography Library

University of California San Diego

9500 Gilman Dr, Dept 0219

San Diego CA 92093-0219

Tel: 858-534-1230

Fax: 858-534-5269

Email: pbrueggeman@ucsd.edu

 GOTOBUTTON BM_8_ http://scilib.ucsd.edu/sio/
Lawrence F. Buckland, Editorial Manager 

Meteorological & Geoastrophysical Abstracts

c/o Inforonics Inc,

25 Porter Road, Littleton MA 01460  USA

Tel: 978-698-7307

Fax: 978-698-7500 

 GOTOBUTTON BM_9_ larry.buckland@mganet.org
 GOTOBUTTON BM_:_ http://www.mganet.org
Chester Bunnell

Pius Library

Saint Louis University

3650 Lindell Blvd.

Saint Louis, MO 63108

Tel: 314-977-3908

Fax: 314-977-108

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_;_ bunnellcs@slu.edu
Patricia Carey

University of Washington

Natural Sciences Library

Box 352900

Seattle, WA 98195-2900

Tel: 206-685-1540

Fax: 206-685-3892 

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_<_ pcarey@u.washington.edu
Elaine Clement 

Kresge Physical Sciences Library 

Dartmouth College 

6115 Fairchild Hall 

Hanover, NH 03755-3571

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_=_ elaine.clement@dartmouth.edu
Lori Jean Critz, Asst. Librarian 

Liaison to Atmospheric Sciences Department 

University of Arizona 

Science-Engineering Library 

744 N. Highland 

Tucson, AZ 85721

Tel: 520-621-4612 

 GOTOBUTTON BM_>_ critzl@u.library.arizona.edu
Mary Lou Cumberpatch

Reference Librarian

NOAA Central Library

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

1315 Silver Spring, MD 20910

Tel: 301-713-2600 Ext. 129

 GOTOBUTTON BM_?_ mcumber@nodc.noaa.gov
Katherine Day

U.S. Department of Commerce

Boulder Laboratories Library MC5

325 Broadway

Boulder, CO 80305-3328

Tel: 303-497-5569

Fax: 303-497-3890

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_@_ katherine.day@noaa.gov
Christine Ellis

Deputy Librarian

Library and Information Services R61

CCLRC Rutherford Appleton Laboratory

Chilton

Didcot Oxon UK OX11 0QX

Tel: +44 (0)1235 821900

Fax: +44 (0)1235 446403

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_A_ c.m.ellis@rl.ac.uk
I'm a bit on the edge of things here, but like to keep in touch!

Patty Gaspari-Bridges

Geosciences & Map Library

Guyot Hall

Princeton University

Princeton, NJ 08544

Tel: 609-258-5483

Fax: 609-258-1274 Attn: Library

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_B_ pattygb@princeton.edu
Kerrie Goold

Information Services Manager, NIWA

P.O. Box 14-901

Wellington, NZ

Tel: 64 4 386-0488

Fax 64 4 386-0574

 GOTOBUTTON BM_C_ http://www.niwa.cri.nz
Doria B. Grimes

Chief, Library Contract Operations

NOAA Central Library

1315 East-West Highway, 2nd Floor

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Tel: 301-713-2607x142

Fax: 301-713-4598

E-mail:  GOTOBUTTON BM_D_ dgrimes@nodc.noaa.gov
Dodie Guffy

Resource Center Supv.

Working Collection

Departments of Oceanography & Atmospheric Sciences

Texas A&M University

College Station, TX 77843-3146

Tel: 979-845-7327

Fax: 979-862-4466 (Atmospheric Sciences); Fax: 979/845-6331 (Oceanography) 

d GOTOBUTTON BM_E_ odie@ariel.met.tamu.edu
Ritva Hänninen

Finnish Meteorological Institute, Library

P.O. Box 503

FIN- 00101 Helsinki, Finland

Puh. 1929 2350

Fax 1929 2354

Email: ritva.hanninen@fmi.fi

Diane J. Henderson

Library / Publication Services

School of Ocean and Earth Science and Technology

University of Hawaii

2525 Correa Rd, HIG 304

Honolulu, HI 96822

Tel: 808- 956-

Email: pubslib@soest.hawaii.edu

 GOTOBUTTON BM_F_ http://www.soest.hawaii.edu/Library/SOESTlibrary.html
Carol Hutchins, Librarian

Courant Institute of Math Sciences

New York University

251 Mercer St.

New York, NY 10012-1185

Wouter Jansen, Librarian

Koninklijk Nederlands Meteorologisch Instituut

(Royal Netherlands Meteorological Institute)

Postbus 201, NL3730 AE DeBilt

The Netherlands

Carola Kauhs

Library Meteorology & Geophysics

Max-Planck-Institute for Meteorology

Bundesstr. 55/15. Stock - D-20146 Hamburg

Tel: + 49 40 41173-267

Fax: + 49 40 41173-407

Email: kauhs@dkrz.de +  GOTOBUTTON BM_G_ library@dkrz.de
 GOTOBUTTON BM_H_ http://www.mpimet.mpg.de/Depts/Biblio/Bibliothek-1.html
Timothy M. Keel, Cataloger

Curtis Laws Wilson Library

1870 Miner Circle

University of Missouri-Rolla

Rolla, MO 65409-0060

Email: keelt@umr.edu

Tel: 573-341-1014

Fax: 573-341-4233

Carolyn J. Laffoon, Professional Librarian

Earth and Atmospheric Sciences Library

1210 CIVL

Purdue University

West Lafayette, IN 47907-1210

Tel: 765-494-3264

Fax:765-496-1210

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_I_ carolyn@purdue.edu
Maria A. Latyszewskyj, Head

Environment Canada Library, Downsview

Chef, Environnement Canada, Bibliothèque, Downsview

4905 Dufferin Str.,

Downsview, ON

Canada M3H 5T4

Tel: 416 739-4828

Fax: 416 739-4212

 GOTOBUTTON BM_J_ maria.latyszewskyj@ec.gc.ca
Email for reference, ILL:  GOTOBUTTON BM_K_ downsview.library@ec.gc.ca
Phone for reference: 416 739-5702

Fax for ILL: 416 739-4828

 GOTOBUTTON BM_L_ http://www.msc-smc.ec.gc.ca/library
Heather L. McCullough

Digital/Reference Librarian

Kurt F. Wendt Engineering Library

215 N. Randall Avenue Rm. 307

University of Wisconsin - Madison

(608) 262-6910

 GOTOBUTTON BM_M_ heather@meteor.wisc.edu
 GOTOBUTTON BM_N_ http://slisweb.lis.wisc.edu/~heather/
Dorothy McGarry

PO Box 931119

Los Angeles, CA 90093-1119 USA

Tel: 1-310-825-3438

Fax: 1-310-206-9872

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_O_ dmcgarry@library.ucla.edu
Judy Matthews

Physics-Astronomy Librarian

Michigan State University

100 Main Library

West Circle Drive

East Lansing, Michigan 48824-1116 USA

Tel: 517-432-1637

Fax: 517-353-1357

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_P_ matthews@pa.msu.edu
Karen Michels

The Betty Petersen Memorial Reading Room

NCEP/NESDIS

World Weather Building

5200 Auth Road, Room 103

Camps Springs, MD 20746-4304

Tel: 301-763-8266

Fax: 301-763-8267

 GOTOBUTTON BM_Q_ karen.michels@noaa.gov
Hours: Monday, Tuesday, Thursday 9-5.

If Monday is a holiday, the Reading Room is open either Wednesday or Friday.

Linda Musser

Earth and Mineral Sciences Library

Pennsylvania State University

105 Deike Building

University Park, PA 16802

Tel: 814-863-7073

Fax: 814-865-1379

 GOTOBUTTON BM_R_ Lrm4@psu.edu
Madeleine Needles, Librarian

Haystack Observatory

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Off Rte. 40

Westford, MA 01886

Tel: 978-692-4764

 GOTOBUTTON BM_S_ mneedles@haystack.mit.edu
Gudrun Palsdottir, M.A. Librarian

The Icelandic Meteorological Office

Bustadavegur 9, 150 Reykjavík

Tel: +354 5600 600

Fax: +354 5528 121

Email: gudrunp@vedur.is

Jean M. Phillips, Librarian

Schwerdtfeger Library

Space Science and Engineering Center

University of Wisconsin-Madison

1225 W. Dayton Street

Madison, WI 53706

Tel: 608-262-8164

Fax: 608-262-5974

 GOTOBUTTON BM_T_ http://www.ssec.wisc.edu/
Evelyn M. Poole-Kober, Librarian

Atmospheric Sciences Modeling Division

Library, MD-80

NOAA/OAR/ARL & EPA/ORD/NERL

4201 Building, Room 308

79 T.W. Alexander Drive

Research Triangle Park, NC 27711

Tel: 919-541-4536

Fax: 919-541-1379

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_U_ epv@hpcc.epa.gov
 GOTOBUTTON BM_V_ www.epa.gov/asmdnerl/library/library.htm
Linda D. Preston, Librarian

National Climatic Data Center

Federal Building--Library

151 Patton Avenue, Room 400

Asheville, NC 28801-5001

 GOTOBUTTON BM_W_ LPRESTON@NCDC.NOAA.GOV
Tel: 828-271-4677

Fax: 828-271-4009

(Please add for FEDEX only: Room 120)

Madeleine Renom

Departamento de Meteorologia

Instituto de Fisica

Facultad de Ciencias

Universidad de la Republica Oriental Del Uruguay

Igua 4225

Montevideo

Uruguay

C.P. 11400

Tel: (005982) 525 86 24/26 int. 302

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_X_ renom@fcien.edu.uy
 GOTOBUTTON BM_Y_ renom@heavy.fisica.edu.uy
 GOTOBUTTON BM_Z_ madrenom@adinet.com.uy
Jeff Rothal, Reference & Instruction Librarian

Naval Postgraduate School

Dudley Knox Library

411 Dyer Road 

Monterey CA 93943 U.S.A.

Tel: 831-656-2344

Fax: 831-656-2842

Fax DSN 878-2842

Ariel 131.120.51.173

 GOTOBUTTON BM_[_ jrothal@nps.navy.mil
 GOTOBUTTON BM_‑ http://web.nps.navy.mil/~library/
Joe Schumacher

GCRIO User Services

CIESIN at Columbia University

P.O. Box 1000

61 Rt 9W

Palisades NY 10964

Tel: 845-365-8930

Fax: 845-365-8922

 GOTOBUTTON BM_]_ http://www.gcrio.org/
Dr. Keith L. Seitter

Deputy Executive Director

American Meteorological Society

45 Beacon Street

Boston, MA 02108-3693

Tel: 617-227-2426 ext. 220

Fax: 617-742-8718

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_^_ kseitter@ametsoc.org
 GOTOBUTTON BM___ http://www.ametsoc.org/AMS
Janice Norris, Ph.D., Geoscience Librarian

Science and Engineering Services

Evans Library Annex

Texas A&M University

5000 TAMUS

College Station TX 77843-5000

tel: 979-862-1896

Fax: 979-862-4575

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_`_ janice-g-norris@tamu.edu
Joan St.Germain

Reference & Electronic Resources Librarian 

U.S. Department of Commerce 

Boulder Labs Library 

325 Broadway MC5

Boulder, CO 80303 

Tel: 303-497-3003

Fax: 303-497-3890

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_a_ Joan.StGermain@noaa.gov
 GOTOBUTTON BM_b_ www.bldrdoc.gov/library/library.htm
Melanie Scott

Director of Libraries

Desert Research Institute

2215 Raggio Parkway

Reno, NV 89512

melanie@dri.edu

Reno 775-674-7083


Fax  775-674-7183

 GOTOBUTTON BM_c_ melanie@dri.edu
Mrs. Anagha A. Shiralkar

Senior Technical Officer, Grade I and Head

Library, Information and publication Division

Indian Institute of Tropical Meteorology

Dr. Homi Bhabha Road, Pashan, Pune-411008, India 

Tel: 91-20-5893600

Fax: 91-20-5893825

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_d_ aashiralkar@hotmail.com
Susan A. Tarbell, Cataloging Librarian

Air Force Weather Technical Library

Air Force Combat Climatology Center

151 Patton Ave Rm 120

Asheville NC 28801-5002

Tel: 828-271-4277/4270

Fax: 828-271-4321

Email:  GOTOBUTTON BM_e_ Susan.Tarbell@afccc.af.mil
Eleanor S. Uhlinger, Director

Marine Sciences Information Services

Pell Marine Science Library

Graduate School of Oceanography

University of Rhode Island

Narragansett RI 02882-1197 USA

Tel: 401-874-6546

ARIEL: 131.128.101.76

 GOTOBUTTON BM_f_ uhlinger@gso.uri.edu
 GOTOBUTTON BM_g_ www.gso.uri.edu/pell/pell.html
